

<b>To:</b> ☑	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Malibu 23825 Stuart Ranch Road Malibu, CA 90265 Contact: Jesse Bobbett
	LA County Registrar-Recorder County Clerk 12400 E. Imperial Highway, Room 1201 Norwalk, CA 90650	Phone: (310) 456-2489, ext. 225

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

## State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018051007

**Project Title:** Earth Friendly Management Policy

## Name of Applicant/Permitee/Property Owner/Recipient of Project Approvals: City of Malibu

**Project Location (include county):** City-owned, managed or leased properties including Malibu Bluffs Park, Trancas Canyon Park, Malibu Equestrian Park, Las Flores Creek Park, Legacy Park, City Hall, the median on Pacific Coast Highway between Webb Way and Cross Creek Road; the planter at Civic Center Way and Malibu Canyon Road; the median on John Tyler Drive and Pacific Coast Highway; the Civic Center Wastewater Treatment Facility; and Super Care Drugs/Malibu Medical.

**Project Description:** The project replaced the City's Integrated Pest Management (IPM) program and organic-only pesticides pilot program with a more restrictive Earth Friendly Management Policy (EFMP) for several City-owned, managed or leased properties. The EFMP is an ecosystem-based strategy that applies scientific and organic approaches in coordination with pest monitoring to effectively manage City property. Treatment methods are required to avoid the application of toxic pesticides and trapping of ground rodents to manage these areas.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Malibu (Lead Agency)</u> approved the project above on <u>June 24, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

- 1. The project [□ will ☑ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to CEQA.
   □ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [I] were I] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was □ was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations □was ☑was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [☑ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Final EIR and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

City of Malibu City Hall, 23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, California, 90265

Signature (Public Agency):	-B	Title: Community Services Director
	Jesse Bobbett	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date: June 25, 2019 Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_

JULY 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



State of California – Natural Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE South Coast Region 3883 Ruffin Road San Diego, CA 92123 www.wildlife.ca.gov GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

CHARLTON H. BONHAM, Director



July 12, 2019

Patricia Salazar Planning Department City of Malibu 23825 Stuart Ranch Road Malibu, CA 90265

Subject: CEQA Filing Fee Exemption Request Project Name: Malibu Earth Friendly Management Policy SCH Number and/or local agency ID number: SCH No. 2018051007

Dear Patricia Salazar:

Based on a review of the project referenced above, the Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that for the purposes of the assessment of CEQA filing fees (Fish and Game Code Section 711.4(c)) the project has the potential to affect fish and wildlife, or their habitat, and the project as described requires payment of a CEQA filing fee pursuant to the California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Section 753.5(d). At the time of filing of the Notice of Determination with the county clerk or Office of Planning and Research (State Clearinghouse), the appropriate CEQA filing fee will be due and payable. Please see the following website for a list of current fees: http://www.dfg.ca.gov/habcon/cega/cega\_changes.html

This determination is for the purpose of assessment of CEQA filing fees and is independent of a lead agency's conclusion or determination regarding a project's effect on the environment pursuant to CEQA Statute 21082.2 or CEQA Guidelines 15064. If you have any questions, please contact me at (562) 342-2142.

Sincerely,

Andres Waland

Andrew Valand Environmental Scientist

Conserving California's Wildlife Since 1870

057559

 Vendor Name:
 LA Co Clerk, LA County Registrar-Recorder

 Vendor Number:
 LACOCLE

 Invoice Number
 Date

 Dept of Fish
 7/15/2019

 CEQA Filing-Dept of I

CEQA Filing-Dept of Fish and Wildlife Fee for City's EFMP

Check Date: 7/18/2019 Check Amount: 2,354.75 <u>Amount</u> 2,354.75

CITY OF MALIBU • 23825 STUART RANCH RD • MALIBU, CA 90265

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT PRINTED ON CHEMICAL REACTIVE PAPER WITH MICROPRINTED BORDER



CITY OF MALIBU 23825 STUART RANCH RD MALIBU, CA 90265 (310) 456-2489

BANK	
FIRST BANK	
23755 W. MALIBU F MALIBU, CA 9026	
80-942/810	Date
	7/18/2019

FIRST

**Amount** \$ 2,354.75

057559

£

Pay: TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 75 / 100

To the order of:

LA County Registrar-Recorder LA Co Clerk 12400 E. Imperial Hwy Rm#1201 Norwalk, CA 90650

Jefferson Wagner Karen Farrer

"O57559" 1:081009428" 1955673702"

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OR PRESS HERE - RED IMAGE DISAPPEARS WITH HEAT.